
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

PO. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0690 

lN RE: WESLEY GATES 

12608 GR.At,ADA Ro 
LE·\\\ ooo. KS 66209 

TRACKU'IIG ID 292924 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

IL h hereby agreed by \Ve le~ Gate r·Gates"' ) c1nd the Com,umer Affai~ Division 

("Division"') of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional 

Registration. as follow<,,: 

WHEREAS , Chiara Lindley-Myers. i~ the du ly appoi nted Direclor of the 

DepartmeOL of [n urance, Financial lnstilullon. and Professional Registration. State of 

Missouri (hereinafter, '·Director" of the "Depanment"), who e duties. pur uant to 

Chapren) 374 and 375. RS.Mo, include the superYision and regulation of the bu,iness of 

insurance: 

·w HEREAS. the Div1sion of the Department i charged with ime~tigating 

producers and companies engaged in the business of in urance pursuant co Secuons 

374.085 and 374.190. RSMo and is authorized b) the Director to recommend 



enforcement action under the !av., relating to in urance: 

WHEREAS. Gates holds an individual im.urance producer license with the 

Department. pursuant to Chapter 375, RS~1o; 

WHEREAS, Lhe Division has received information concerning Gates 

misstatement on his renewal license application regarding a Stale of Nev. York licen e 

application withdrawal, which i~ a violation of Section 374.210. l( I) RSMo (Non Cum. 

Supp. 2014). and subjects Gate~ to enforcement action b)' the D irector; 

WHEREAS, Gates has heen infom1etl of hi!:. righ1 to coun .. el and of his right to 

comest any artempt b) the Depanmem to dt cipline hi~ insurance producer licen e, and 

tates that he understands his rights to contc t any such actions; 

AND V.'HEREAS. Gate . acknowledges and admits for purpo e.., of this 

Agreement and for purposes of any future action by the Director or the Division based on 

any additional violalton of the in urance laws or regulations by Gate-.. in v. htch acuon the 

Director or the Divi~ion al leges that the violations desc ri bed herein form pan of a com~e 

of conduct. a busines" practice. or other uch serie of 1milar \1olations. or that future 

violations by Gates regarding a misstatement on hi renewal license applicauon, and 

uch Londuct violated Section 374.'.! 10.1 (1) RSMo (~on Cum. Supp. 201-4 ); 

NOW, THEREFORE, in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Division 

of any action based on the violac10n cited in lh15 Agreement. and after being afforded the 

opportunity to consult legal counsel, Gate!'> does hereby voluntarily and knowingly 

!>Urrender .lfld forfeit the -,um of two hundred fifty dollar, ($250.00). uch um to be paid 

1nro the State School Moneys Fund pursuant Lo Sections 374.Q...l.6 and 37-4.280, RS.Mo. 

Gate, shall submit chis sum to the Department by cashier'!', check or mone} order 

.., 



made pa) able to the State School Yloney Fund no later than June 14. 20 J 7. 

The parties agree that, ~hould the Director or the Divi ion in the future allege an 

additional violation of the insurance law ... or regulauon!) b) Gates. nothing in thi 

Agreement ,;;hall preclude the Director or the Di vt!oiion from introducing Gates·s 

admission contamed in thi Agreement a\ evidence that the acL\ de cribed herein form 

part of a cour~e of conduct, a busines practice, or other such serie~ of s imilar violations, 

or for purpo~e of hawing that such later aJieged act are com.milled knowingly, 

intentionally c,r in comcious tli~regard uf the law. 

DA TED: _a_//'-'-r/,_/_7 __ 

DA TED: _..lo"-""l-'"""-ra_,__,/ .,:.._f I __ 

Reium origmal to: 

Carrie Couch. Director 
Consumer Affair Di, i ion 

Chlora Lindley-Myer . Direc r 
Depanment of Insurance. Financial 
In tituuon1:> and Profe~')ional Reg1 tration 

Denni5 A. Fitzpatnck. CPCU, CIE, CCP, CICSR, MCM, AP IR, AIRC, ALMI AINS, ACS 
Missouri Dcpanment of [nsurance. Financial Institution and Profe., ionaJ Regi ... tration 
PO Box -+001 
Jefferson City. MO 65102 
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